B-1: APPOINTMENT OF LABOR COMPLIANCE OFFICER	
Grantee	
LCDBG Contract #	
Name of person hereby appointed as the Labor Compliance Officer	
Name of person appointing the LCO	-
Title of person appointing the LCO	
	rson as the Labor Compliance Officer unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG)
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is assigned to contract and will be responsible for	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is assigned to contract and will be responsible for responsible for assuring compliance	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is assistant contract and will be responsible for responsible for assuring compliance as explained in the LCDBG Grantee	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is assistant contract and will be responsible for responsible for assuring compliance as explained in the LCDBG Grantee Signature of person appointing the LCO	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is associated and will be responsible for responsible for assuring compliance as explained in the LCDBG Grantee Signature of person appointing the LCO Date	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements e Handbook. International and duties of Labor Compliance
(LCO) under this Louisiana Commucontract. The appointed LCO is associated and will be responsible for responsible for assuring compliance as explained in the LCDBG Grantee Signature of person appointing the LCO Date I acknowledge and accept the appoint	unity Development Block Grant (LCDBG) igned to oversee the labor portion of the all labor law compliance. The LCO will be with all federal and LCDBG requirements e Handbook. International and duties of Labor Compliance